ROTATOR
ROTAMATIC ST 6
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE AND MAINTENANCE
 MACHINE  W000315296 - W000315297
 W000315298
 EDITION  : EN Instruction manual REF: 8695 6426
 REVISION : B
 DATE : 06-2018  Notice originale

F-24  ROTAMATIC ST 6
3 - SPARE PARTS
How to order
The photos or sketches identify nearly every part in a machine or an installation
The descriptive tables include 3 kinds of items:
 those normally held in stock: 
 articles not held in stock:  
 those available on request:  no marks
(For these, we recommend that you send us a copy of the page with the list of parts duly
completed. Please specify in the Order column the number of parts desired and indicate the type and
the serial number of your equipment.)
For items noted on the photos or sketches but not in the tables, send a copy of the page
concerned, highlighting the particular mark.
For example:
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
1 W000XXXXXX   Machine interface board
2 W000XXXXXX   Flowmeter
3 9357 XXXX   Silk-screen printed front panel
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
8695 6426 / B F - MAINTENANCE
ROTAMATIC ST 6  F-25
MECHANICAL PART
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 6426 / B
F-26  ROTAMATIC ST 6
8695 6426 / B F - MAINTENANCE
ROTAMATIC ST 6  F-27
MECHANICAL PART
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
V1 W000137997   Drive roller
V2 W000138001   Drive roller bearing
V3 W000137999   Equipped idler roller
V4 W000275300   Right-hand reduction gear (for 6M and 6W)
V5 W000275299   Left-hand reduction gear (for 6W)
V6 W000138002   Motor
V13 0300 1308   Motor guard cover
V20 0300 1326   Drive trunnion
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 6426 / B
F-28  ROTAMATIC ST 6
OPTIONAL TRUCK
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
L1 0300 5012   Flanged roller
L2 0300 5013   Smooth roller
 .620 7303   Indexable handle
L4 .620 7304   Pad screw
 .620 7305   Pad
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
8695 6426 / B F - MAINTENANCE
ROTAMATIC ST 6  F-29
OPTIONAL ENCODER
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
V30 W000383727   Encoder
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 6426 / B
F-30  ROTAMATIC ST 6
ELECTRICAL PART
8695 6426 / B F - MAINTENANCE
ROTAMATIC ST 6  F-31
ELECTRICAL PART
Valid for serial number greater than 00361502155
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
A1 W000140748   Main switch
A2 W000137799   24V BA9S bulb
A2 .570 4057   Indicator body
A2 .570 4054   Power on indicator head
A3 .570 1064   Auxiliary contactor KA1
A4 .570 6078   63VA 220-380/2x24V transformer
A5 .570 5027   Thermal relay
A6 W000383721   0.75kW Agile variable drive for 6TM-6TM R-6TW R
A6 W000383722   0.75kW Agile variable drive for 6TW
A7 W000366020   Two fixed pitch selector head
A7 W000366042   Body
A7 W000366044   Contact
A11 9109 3173   Four-contact relay
A12 .570 5167   10x38 three-pole cut-off (FU2)
A13 .551 3716   5x20 fuse holder (FU1-FU3)
A13 .551 3727   Accessory - 5x20 fuse holder (FU1-FU3)
A13 .551 3728   Accessory - 5x20 fuse holder (FU1-FU3)
A15 W000140321   Fan
A16 .560 6743   Relay 2 RT
C W000137972   Control housing with cable
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 6426 / B
F-32  ROTAMATIC ST 6
PERSONAL NOTES
Lincoln Electric France S.A.S.
Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 76120 Le Grand Quevilly
76121 Le Grand Quevilly cedex